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Senior Leadership Team   
Principal Mrs Jackie Barron principal@shcs.school.nz 
Deputy Principal - Curriculum Mrs Judy Maw jmaw@shcs.school.nz 
Deputy Principal - Community Mrs Helen Almey halmey@shcs.school.nz 
Deputy Principal - Pastoral Ms Ange Rathbone arathbone@shcs.school.nz 
   
Pastoral Care Team   
Māori Dean Ms Rachel Crawford maoridean@shcs.school.nz 
Year 7 Dean Miss Cadyne Geary year7dean@shcs.school.nz 
Year 8 Dean Miss Cadyne Geary year8dean@shcs.school.nz 
Year 9 Dean Mr Daniel Potter  year9dean@shcs.school.nz 
Year 10 Dean Mrs Cass Pickering year10dean@shcs.school.nz 
Year 11 Dean Mrs Lindsay McLanachan year11dean@shcs.school.nz 
Year 12 Dean Mrs Rachel McMillan year12dean@shcs.school.nz 
Year 13 Dean Ms Sandra Muller year13dean@shcs.school.nz 
Counsellor Ms Marcelle Nader-Turner counsellor@shcs.school.nz 
Chaplain Dr Gillian Townsley chaplain@shcs.school.nz 
   
Head of Departments   
The Arts Mr James Sutherland jsutherland@shcs.school.nz 
English Ms Rachel Crawford rcrawford@shcs.school.nz 
Languages Mrs Nicki Holtz nholtz@shcs.school.nz   
Mathematics Mr John Bradfield jbradfield@shcs.school.nz 
Physical Education & Health Mrs Monique Grant moniquegrant@shcs.school.nz 
Science Mrs Kathryn Baker kbaker@shcs.school.nz 
Social Sciences Mrs Brigitte Bradfield bbradfield@shcs.school.nz 
Technology Mr Tim Armstrong tarmstrong@shcs.school.nz 
Director of International Mrs Carla Joint international@shcs.school.nz 
Director of Sport Mrs Rachael Parker rparker@shcs.school.nz 
   
Student Support & Co-Curricular   
Learning Support Mrs Chris Gabbusch learningsupport@shcs.school.nz 
Careers Mrs Sharon Ritchie sritchie@shcs.school.nz 
Arts Coordinator Mrs Helen Badcock artscoordinator@shcs.school.nz 
   
Administration   
Business Manager Mrs Jan Clark businessmanager@shcs.school.nz 
Principal’s Executive Assistant Mrs Emma Jury ea@shcs.school.nz 
Absences/Lateness/Appointments etc Mrs Donna Madigan absences@shcs.school.nz 
School Fees / Student Accounts Mrs Julie Manley schoolfees@shcs.school.nz 
Reception/General Enquiries Ms Karen Mowat admin@shcs.school.nz 

 
Email Communication with school staff  
Our school email domain name is   @shcs.school.nz  
This is the email address we prefer you to use, when contacting school staff.  eg.   absences@shcs.school.nz 
  
You may receive emails via the KAMAR bulk email server @ shcs.school.kiwi (kiwi mail). You can reply to emails sent by kiwi mail, however, 
the server cannot receive attachments. When emailing attachments such as EOTC permission forms, please check that the email address 
ending is:  @shcs.school.nz or alternatively email to admin@shcs.school.nz  


